

12 3 **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-08** 4 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD, WASHINGTON, 5 CONCERNING THE CITY OF EDMONDS' REQUEST TO AMEND THE 6 MUNICIPAL URBAN GROWTH AREA BOUNDARIES FOR LYNNWOOD 7 AND EDMONDS SUCH THAT THE SUBJECT PORTION OF 8 UNINCORPORATED MEADOWDALE IS INCLUDED IN THE EDMONDS 9 MUGA. 10 WHEREAS, the residential area including 47 homes from 161st Pl SW to the southern 11 boundary of Meadowdale Beach Park and east of 68th Ave W are currently unincorporated as 12 shown on Attachment 1 (Map of Unincorporated Meadowdale Neighborhood); and 13 WHEREAS, the residents of this area have purchased homes with Edmonds addresses and 14 have Edmonds addresses on their registered drivers' licenses; and 15 WHEREAS, this neighborhood is historically and currently addressed as "Edmonds" in the 16 98026 zip code; and 17 WHEREAS, these residents generally identify as Edmonds residents; and 18 WHEREAS, the area is designated as Lynnwood's Municipal Urban Growth Area; and 19 WHEREAS, on September 5, 2023, the City of Edmonds adopted Resolution 1530 20 requesting consultation with Snohomish County and City of Lynnwood to amend the Municipal 21 Urban Growth Area Boundaries for Lynnwood and Edmonds; and 22 THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LYNNWOOD, WASHINGTON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 23 The City of Lynnwood is supportive of discussions to review of the Municipal Urban Growth Area and evaluate, but is not obligated to approve, an interlocal agreement between the 24 25 jurisdictions to make such boundary revision. 26 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THIS 25th day of September 2023. 27 APPROVED: 28 29 9/28/2023 30 31 Christine Frizzell, Mayor 32 ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED: 33 34 35 Luke Lonie, City Clerk